AGENDA
CITY COUNCIL MEETING
CITY OF SHELBY
April 1, 2024
6:30 P.M.

ROLL CALL OF MEMBERS
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

APPROVAL OF MINUTES
¢ Regular Council Meeting, 3/18/24 (pgs. 5-6)

APPEARANCE REQUESTS
¢ Agenda Items
e Non-Agenda Items

CLAIMS REPORT 3/31/24 (pgs. 7-20)

COMMITTEE REPORTS

CITY FINANCE OFFICER
.

CITY SUPER]NTENDENT

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR

OTHER MATTERS

ADJOURN

- 0VER FOR MEETINGS -




CITY OF SHELBY MEETING SCHEDULE

April 1, 2024

6:00 p.m. Audit Committee

(Mayor, Finance Officer, Clark, Frydenlund, Moritz)

6:30 p.m. Regular City Council Meeting

April 8, 2024

6:30 p.m,. City-County Planning Board
(Mayor, Flesch, Clark)

April 15, 2024

6:30 p.m. Regular City Council Meeting

April 29, 2024

6:30 p.m. Park & Recreation Meeting
(Mayor, Superintendent, Frydenlund, Kimmet)




City Council Packet Listing

4. Agenda

B. Agenda Items
1. Minutes of Regular Council Meeting, 3/18/24

2. Claims Report, March 2024

C. Correspondence
1. 3/19/24 Tocle County LEPC Minutes
2. 3/27/24 Letter to Sagebrush Foocd Pantry re: Civic Center Lease

Agreement
3. Northern Transit Interlocal April 2024 Newslatter

D. Reports
1.

E. Handouts
' 1.




Policy on Conduct and Manner of Addressing Council

The public is invited to speak on any item after recognition by the presiding officer.

1. Public comments will be accepted only on items within the jurisdiction of the City of Shelby.

2. Comments shall be limited to 5 minutes per meeting, unless such time is extended by a
majority vote of the Council members.

3. While the Council is in session, those in attendance must preserve order and decorum. No
member of the public shall delay or interrupt the Council proceedings; disturb any member
who may be speaking; or refuse to obey the orders of the Council or its presiding officer.

4. Prepared statements are welcome and should be given to the Finance Officer prior to a Council
meeting. Prepared statements that are also read, however, shall be deemed unduly repetitious.
All prepared statements for public hearings shall become part of the hearing record.

5. All remarks shall be addressed to the Council as a body and not to any member of the Council
or Staff.

6. Public members recognized by the presiding officer, shall:

Stand, if able

For the record, give his/her name and address

If applicable, give the person, firm or organization he/she represents
Limit comments to the matter of fact .

Address the Council as a body and not to any individual member of the
Council or City Staff

Ask no questions of individuals who are Council members, staff or other
public members, except through the presiding officer

g, Limit comments to a maximum of 5 minutes, unless such time is extended
by a majority vote of Council members.

ope g

=

The Council thanks public members for respectfully and courteously providing constructive and valuable
information.




MINUTES OF REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING OF THE SHELBY CITY COUNCIL
HELD IN COUNCIL CHAMBERS
March 18, 2024

Mayor McDermott called the meeting to order at 6:30 p.m.

Present were: Pat Frydenlund, Lyle Kimmet, Sanna Clark, Jayce
Yarn, Joe Flesch and Bill Moritz, Council Members: Jade Geroski,
Finance Officer; Eric Kary, City Superintendent. Absent &
Excused: None,

Other citizens present: Amy Deitchler & Tyler Foss.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

OPEN PUBLIC HEARING
¢ Closing Alley 1201 Oilfield Ave. - Mayor McDermott opened
the public hearing at 6:30pm.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES
* Regular Council Meeting, 3/4/2024
MORITZ MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE THE MINUTES. SECONDED BY
FLESCH. VOTE AYES - FRYDENLUND, CLARK, FLESCH, MORITZ,
YARN, KIMMET. NCES - NONE. ABSENT - NONE. ABSTATIN - NONE.

APPEARANCE REQUESTS
e AGENDA ITEMS ~ Great West review of the CIP

¢ NON-AGENDA ITEMS -

CLOSE PUBLIC HEARING
Mayor McDermott closed the public hearing at 7:1lpm.

COMMITTEE REPORTS
e Law Enforcement - Tyler Foss

CITY FINANCE OFFICER

1. City Judge’s Report, 2/29/2024

2. Bank Account Report, Budget Year to Date, Vendor Summary,
Enterprise Funds, Statement of Expenditures, Revenues, Cash
Flow Report, 2/29/2024
MORITZ MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE THE REPORTS. SECONDED BY
KIMMET. VOTE AYES - FRYDENLUND, CLARK, FLESCH, MORITZ,
YARN, KIMMET., NOES - NOME., ABSENT - NONE. ABSTAIN — NONE.

3. Resolution No. 2088 re: Close Alley, 1201 Oilfield Ave
FLESCH MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE RESOLUTION NO. 2088.
SECONDED BY FRYDENLUND. VOTE AYES - FRYDENLUND, CLARK,




Shelby City Ceoungil Minutes
March 18, 2024
Page 2 of 3

FLESCH, MORITZ, YARN, KIMMET. NOES - NONE. ABSENT - NONE.

ABSTAIN — NONE.

CITY SUPERINTENDENT
Eric provided an update of projects the crew has ongoing and

upcoming.

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR

OTHER MATTERS
e (CIP Review — Great West

ADJOURN
AT 7:46 P.M. FLESCH MADE A MOTION TO ADJOURN THE MEETING.

SECONDED BY MORITZ. VOTE AYES - VOTE AYES — FRYDENLUND, CLARK,
FLESCH, MORITZ, YARN, KIMMET. NOES — NONE. ABSENT — NONE.
ABSTAIN - NONE.

Gary McDermott, Mayor

ATTEST:

Jade Goroski, Finance Officer



03/28/24 CITY OF SHELBY Page: 1 of 14
13:03;52 Claim Details Report ID: APL0Q
For the Accounting Period: 3/24

* ..., Over spent expenditure
Claim Check Vendor #/Name/ Document §/ Disa § Cash
Line # Invoica j/Inv Date/Description Line % PC # Fund Org Acet  Gbject Proj Account
230661 00343 ENERGY LABORATORIES INC 904,00
1 618684 03/20/24 Lagoon Effluent Ecoli/BOD/TSS 190.00* 34746 5310 430800 300 101000
Z 626851 03/11/24 NorthCentral lead & copper 143.00%* 34746 5210 430500 300 101000
3 617928 03/16/24 Lagoon Effluent oil & grease 292.00% 34746 5310 4304600 300 101000
4 617406 03/13/24 Sewer Ipfluent & Effluent test 279,00% 34746 5310 430600 300 101000
230662 00400 UTILITIES UNDERGROUND LOCATION 10,32
1 4025108 02/29/24 6 Leocates for 2/24 10.32% 34743 5210 430500 300 101000
230863 301845 00144 POSTMASTER 4009, 39
1 03/22/24 3/24 UB Postage 136,48 5210 430570 310 - 101000
2 03/22/24 3/24 UB Postage 136.46 3310 4308670 310 101000
3 03/22/24 3/24 UB Postage 136.47 5410 430870 310 101000
230664 301825 (00043 SHELBY GAS ASSOCIATION 6,341.55
1 03/10/24 3/24 Gas Bill 122.90 1000 411200 343 101000
2 03/10/24 3/24 Gas Bill 707.03 1000 420400 343 131000
3 03/10/24 3/24 Gas Bill 707.02 1000 420401 343 1031000
4 03/10/24 3/24 Gas Bill 670,30 1000 460445 343 101000
03/10/24 3/24 Gas Bill 343,05 1000 460442 343 1¢1000
-] 03/10/24 3/24 Gas Bill 329.45%* 5410 430840 343 1019000
7 03/10/24 3/24 Gas Bill 333.88 : 1000 430200 343 101000
5 03/10/24 3/24 Gas Bill 333,88 5210 430500 343 101000
9 03/10/24 3/24 Gas Bill 333.88 5310 430600 343 101000
10 03/10/24 3/24 Gas Bill E 333.86 5410 430830 343 101000
11 03/10/24 3/24 Gas Bill 101,28 1000 411202 343 161000
12 03/10/24 3/24 Gas Bill 101,28 5210 430520 343 101000
13 03/10/24 3/24 Gas Bill 101.28 5310 430620 343 101000
14 03/10/24 3/24 Gas Bill 101.26 ) 5410 430820 343 101000
i5 03/10/24 3/24 Gas Bill 119,50 5210 430500 343 - 102000
16 03/10/24 3/24 Gas Bill 1,089,20% 1000 460455 343 101000
17 03/10/24 3/24 Gas Bill 502,50 1000 470270 300 101000
2308665 01851 CT CLEANING 1,200.00
1 03/19/24 3/24 Janitorial Service 75.00 1000 411202 390 161000
2 03/19/24 3/24 Janitorial Service 75.00 5210 430520 390 101000
3 03/19/24 3/24 Janitorial Service 75.00 5310 430620 390 101000
4 03/19/24 3/24 Janitorial Service 75,00 5410 430820 390 101000
S 03/19/24 3/24 CC Janitorial Service 900.00* 1000 460442 300 101000
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Report ID: RPLGO

Claim Check vendor {#/Name/ Document §/ Disc¢ § Cash
Line § Invoice §/Inv Date/Description Line § Fund Org Acct Object Proj HAccount
230666 02368 OPTUM FINANCIAL INC 4,25
1 1569627 03/14/24 HSA Service Fee 1.06 1000 410550 300 1.01000
2 1569627 03/14/24 HSA Serviea Fee 1.06 5210 430570 300 101000
3 i569627 03/14/24 HASA Service Fee 1.06 5310 430670 300 141000
4 1569627 03/14/24 HSA Serviée Feea 1,07 5410 43087¢ 300 101000
230667 (1862 MOUNTAIN ALARM 53,50
1 4459533 04/01/24 4/24 Fire alarm Monitoring 53.50 1000 420401 300 101000
230668 02563 DPHHS-LABORATORY 25.00
1 46052 02/29/24 NCMRWA Water Samples 25.00% 5210 430500 300 101000
230669 00048 TOOLE COUNTY CLERK & RECORDER 56,192.76
1 03/07/24 City Judge/Sec Wages 3,108.78 1000 410360 100 101000
2 03/07/24 City Judge/Sec Medicare 44,.59% 10G0 410360 142 101000
3 03/07/24 City Judge/Sec 58 190,64 1000 410360 141 101000
4 03/07/24 City Judge/Sec Unemploy Ins 4.56 1000 410360 145 101000
5 03/07/24 City Judge/Sec Workers Comp 13.55 1060 410360 146 101000
3 03/07/24 City Judge/Sec PERS 165.3% 1000 410360 143 101000
ki 03/07/24 City Judge Health Insurance 434,50 1000 410360 147 101000
8 03/31/24 City Judge Supplies 210.06* 1000 £10360 200 10100
9 03/07/24 City Judge Phone 20.69% 1000 410360 344 131000
11 03/07/24 Law Enforcement 37,270.00 1000 420000 300 101000
12 03/07/24 Law Enforcement 4,910.0¢ 5210 420100 300 101000
13 03/07/24 Law Enforcement 4,910,00 5310 420100 300 101000
14 03/07/24 Law Enforcement 4,910.00 5410 420100 300 101000
230670 301835 00026 MARIAS RIVER ELECTRIC COOP INC 14,768.5¢
1 03/10/24 3/24 Electric Bill 167.55%* 1000 411200 342 101000
2 03/10/24 3/24 Electric Bill 326.36 1000 420400 342 101000
3 03/10/24 3/24 Electric Bill 326.36 1000 420401 342 101000
4 03/10/24 3/24 Electric Bill 48.90 1000 411202 342 101000
5 03/10/24 3/24 Electric Bill 48.90 5210 430520 342 101000
6 03/10/24 3/24 Electric Bill 48 .90 5310 430620 342 101000
7 03/10/24 3/24 Rlecktric Bill 418,89 5410 430820 342 101000
8 03/10/24 3/24 Electric Bill 172.88% 1000 430200 342 101600
9 03/10/24 3/24 Electric Bill 172.88 5210 430500 342 103800
10 03/10/24 3/24 Electric Bill 172.88 5310 430600 342 101400
11 03/10/24 3/24 Electric Bill 172.89%* 5410 430830 342 101600
12 03/10/24 3/24 Electric Bill 84.07* 1000 440600 342 103000
13 03/10/24 3/24 Electric Bill 84,06% 1000 460430 342 101000
14 03/10/24 3/24 Electric Bill 360.53* 1000 460465 342 101000
15 03/10/24 3/24 Electric Bill 54,04* 1000 460439 342 101000
16 03/10/24 3/24 Electric Bill 1,157.80 1000 460442 342 101000




03/28/24 CITY OF SHELBY Page: 3 of 14
13:03:52 Claim Details Report ID: BP1OD
For the Accounting Period:
* ... Qver spent expenditure
Claim Check Vendor H§/Name/ Document %/ Disc § Cash
Line i Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct  Object Proj Acacunt
17 03/10/24 3/24 Electric Bill T1.,04% 1000 460445 34z 101000
18 03/10/24 3/24 Electric Bill 4,133.13 2400 430263 3472 101000
19 03/10/24 3/24 Electric Bill 5,572.75 5210 430500 342 101000
20 03/10/24 3/24 Electric Bill 1,344 .66 5310 430600 342 101000
21 03/10/24 3/24 Electric Bill 50.11 5410 430840 342 101000
22 03/10/24 3/24 Electric Bill 56.35% 1000 460430 342 101000
23 03/10/24 3/24 Electric Bill 92.63 1000 470270 300 1010060
230671 01388 3 RIVERS COMMUNICATICHNS INC 864.07
1 03/01/24 3/24 Phone Bill 19.82 1000 420500 344 161000
Z 03/01/24 3/24 Phone Bill 40.89 1000 410550 344 1010060
3 03/01/24 3/24 Phone Bill 40,88 5210 430570 344 101000
4 03/01/24 3/24 Phone Bill 40,89 5310 430670 344 101000
5 03/01/24 3/24 Phone Bill 40.89 5410 430870 344 101000
& 03/01/24 3/24 Phone Bill 18.23 1000 430200 344 101000
7 03/01/24 3/24 Phone Bill 18,23 5210 430500 344 101000
8 03/01./24 3/24 Phone Bill 18,23 5310 430600 344 101000
9 03/01/24 3/24 Phene Bill 1§.23 5410 430830 344 101000
10 03/01/24 3/24 Phone Bill 170.67 1000 460442 344 101000
11 03/01/24 3/24 Phone Bill 71,46 . 1000 420400 344 101000
03/01/24 3/24 Phone Bill 71,45 1000 420401 344 101000
.4 03/01/24 3/24 Phone Bill 7.22 1000 410200 344 101000
14 03/01/24 3/24 Phone Bill 7.22 5210 430512 344 101000
15 03/01/24 3/24 Phone Bill 7.22 5310 430612 344 101000
16 03/01/24 3/24 Phone Bill 7.21 5410 430812 344 101000
17 03/01/24 3/24 Pheone Bill 1i4.88%* 1000 460445 344 101000
18 - 03/01./24 3/24 Phone Bill 85.58 5310 430600 344 101000
19 03/01/24 3/24 Phone Rill 3z.44 5210 430500 344 101000
20 03/01/24 3/24 Phone Bill 32.43 5210 430500 344 101000
230672 00308 PREFERRED OFFICE EQUIPMENT 454.41
i 49450 03/15/24 3/24 Maintenance/Coples 57.05 1660 411050 300 1061000
2 49450 03/15/24 3/24 Maintenance/Copies 57,05 1000 410550 3on 101000
3 49450 03/15/24 3/24 Maintenance/Copies 57.05 5210 430570 300 101000
4 49450 03/15/24 3/24 Maintenance/Coples 57.04 5310 430670 300 101000
5 49450 Q3/15/24 3/24 Maintenance/Copies 57.05 5410 430870 300 101000
& 49458 03/15/24 3/24 Maintenance/Copies Shop 12,30 1000 430200 300 101000
7 43458 03/15/24 3/24 Maintenance/Copias Shop 12,30+ 5210 430500 300 101000
8 49458 03/15/24 3/24 Maintenanca/Copies Shop 12.30% 5310 430600 300 101000
9 49458 03/15/24 3/24 Maintenance/Copies Shop 12.29% 54190 430840 300 101000
10 49458 03/15/24 3/24 Malntenance/Coples Shop 12,30 1000 420500 300 101000
11 49441 03/15/24 3/24 Maintenance/Copies CC 79.18* 1000 460442 300 101000
iz 49285 03/15/24 3/24 Maintenance/Copias 5.70 1000 411050 300 101000
13 43285 03/15/24 3/24 Maintenanca/Uopias 5.70 1000 410580 300 101000
14 49285 (3/15/24 3/24 Maintenance/Copies 5.70 5210 430570 300 101000
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For the Accounting Period:

* ., Over spent expenditure B

CITY OF SHELBY

Claim Details

Page: 4 of 14
Report ID: APLOQ

Claim Check vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc § Cash
Lina # Invoice #/Inv Date/Desuription Line § BO # Fund Org Acck  Object Proj Account
15 49285 03/15/24.3/24 Maintenance/Copies 5.70 5310 4306170 300 101000
16 49285 03/15/24 3/24 Maintenance/Cepies 5.70 5410 430870 300 101000
230673 E 00111 FIRST STATE EBANE 55.00
1 03/30/24 FSB Billing ACH Crigination 18.33 5210 430570 00 101000
2 03/30/24 FSB Billing ACH Grigination 18.33 5310 430670 00 101000
3 03/30/24 ESB Billing ACH Origination 18.34 5410 430870 300 101000
230674 02517 VALLI INFORMATION SYSTEMS INC 45.25
1 93183 02/29/24 Express Pay Online Monthly Fee 15.00 5210 430570 300 101000
2 93183 02/29/24 Express Pay Online Monthly Fee 15.00 5310 430670 300 101000
3 93183 (2/29/24 Express Pay Online Monthly Fee 15.00 5410 430870 300 101000
4 93183 02/29/24 IVR Fee 0.08 5210 430570 300 101000
5 93183 02/29/24 IVR Fee 0.08 5310 430670 300 101600
6 93183 02/29/24 IVR Fee 0.09 5410 430870 300 101400
230675 0263 STUTZ, JENNIFER 3,500.00
1 03/27/24 3/24 legal services 815.00 1400 411100 350 101000
2 03/27/24 3/24 legal services 875.00 5210 430513 350 101300
3 03/27/24 3/24 legal services 875.00 5310 430613 350 101000
4 03/27/24 3/24 legal services 875.00 5410 430813 350 141600
230676 01137 RQUA TECH LAEORATORY 100.00
PWSID# MTO000328
1 39560 03/05/24 Monthly Coliform Water Testing 100.00%* 34740 5210 430500 300 101800
230677 01137 AQUA TECH LABORATORY 25.00
PWSID# MTOQO00200
1 39563 03/05/24 DWI Monthly Water Test 25.00% 34740 5210 430500 300 101000
230678 01137 AQUA TECH LABORATORY 25.00
PWSID# MT0004936
1 39562 03/05/24 NCMRWA Monthly Water Test 25.00% 34740 5210 430500 300 101000
230679 02045 NAPA AUTQO PARIS 1,442.02
1 952678 03/07/24 alt filter/yamsha 99.57 34816 1000 460430 200 101000
2 211172 03/14/24 battery 72.34 34816 1000 460430 200 101000
3 211190 03/14/24 oil filters 17.98 34816 1000 460430 200 101000
4 210341 02/28/24 battery-mower 49,086 34816 1000 460430 200 101000
3 211741 03/26/24 heavy duty cables 47.98%* 34816 1000 430200 200 101000
& 210723 03/07/24 cross member cable 421,50% 34816 5410 430830 200 101000
7 210617 03/05/24 piston ring compresscr 13.00%* 34816 1000 430200 200 101000
8 211575 03/21/24 argon gas 30.21* 34816 1000 430200 200G 101000
a 231575 03/21/24 argon gas 30.22 34816 5210 430500 200 101000
10 211575 03/21/24 argon gas 30,22% 34816 5310 430600 200 101000

10



03/28/24 CITY OF SHELBY Page: 5 of 14
13:03:92 Claim Details Report ID: AP1Q0
- For the Accounting Period: 3/24

* ... Over spent expenditure
Claim Check Vendor #/Name/ Document §/ Disc & Cash
Line § Invoige #/Inv Date/Description Line 3 PO # Fund Qrg Acct Object Proj Acaount
11 211575 03/21/24 argon gas 3p.22+% 34816 5410 430840 200 101000
iz 211720 03/25/24 brake cleaner 10.17%* 3481% 1000 430200 260 101000
13 211720 03/25/24 brake cleaner 10,17 34816 5210 430500 200 101000
14 211720 03/25/24 brake cleaner 10,179% 34816 5310 430600 200 1010Q0
15 211720 03/25/24 brake cleaner 10,17+ 3481e 5410 430840 200 101000
16 211016 03/13/24 filter restock 43,37+ 34816 1000 430200 208 101000
17 211016 03/13/24 filter restock 43,38 34816 5210 430500 200 101000
18 211016 03/13/24 filter restock 43,38%* 34816 5310 430600 200 101000
19 211016 03/13/24 filter restock 43.38~* 34818 5410 430840 200 101000
20 210743 03/07/24 welding helmet 11.89%* 34816 16060 430200 200 101000
21 210743 03/07/24 welding helmet 12.00 34816 5210 430500 200 101000
22 210743 03/07/24 welding helmet 12,00+ 34816 5310 430600 200 101000
23 210743 03/07/24 welding helmet 12.00* 34816 5410 430840 200 101000
24 210648 03/06/24 filters 5,47+ 3481¢ 1000 430200 200 101000
25 210648 03/06/24 filters 5.48 34816 5210 430500 200 101000
26 210648 03/06/24 filters 5.48% 34816 5310 430600 200 131000
27 210648 03/06/24 filters 3.48% 34816 5410 430840 200 101000
28  21057% 03/05/24 flexzilla tape 3.13~ 34818 1000 430200 200 101000
29 210573 03/05/24 flex=zilla tapa 3.12 34816 5210 430500 200 101000
30 210579 03/05/24 flexzilla tape 3.12% 3481¢ 5310 430600 200 101000
210579 03/05/24 flexzilla tape 3.12* 34816 5410 430840 200 101000
. 210658 03/056/24 welding wire 23.74% 34816 ;OOO 430200 200 101000
33 210658 03/06/24 welding wire 23.15 34816 5210 430500 200 101000
34 210658 03/06/24 welding wire 23.75% 34816 5310 430600 200 101800
35 210658 03/06/24 welding wire 23.75%* 34816 5410 430840 200 101000
36 211821 03/27/24 grease joints/reducer 21.82% 34817 1000 430200 200 101000
37 211821 03/27/24 grease joints/reducer’ 21.82 34817 5210 430500 200 101000
38 211821 03/27/24 grease jolnts/raducer 21.82% 34817 5310 430800 200 101000
39 211821 03/27/24 grease joints/reducer 21.82% 34817 5410 430840 200 101000
40 210713 03/07/24 argon gas . 30.21%* 34817 1000 430200 200 181000
41 210713 03/07/24 argon gas 30.22 34817 5210 430500 200 101000
42 210713 03/07/24 argon gas 30.22% 34817 5310 430600 200 101000
43 210713 03/07/24 argon gas 30.22% 34817 5410 430840 200 101000
230680 -98L17E 01486 USDA RURAL DEVELOPMENT 1,603.00
1 03/05/24 Fire Héll Improvament Loan 828,12 100 490527 610 101000
2 03/05/24 Fire Hall Improvement Loan Int 774.88* 1000 490527 620 101000
230681 301805 02586 DIS TECHNOLOGIES 964,83
1 13414 03/05/24 Monthly Managed Services 126.88 2000 410550 300 101000
2 13414 03/05/24 Monthly Managed Services 126.88 5210 430570 300 101000
3 13414 03/05/24 Monthly Managed Services 126.87 5310 430670 300 101000
4 13414 03/05/24 Monthly Managed Services 126.87 5410 430870 300 101000
5 13414 03/05/24 Monthly Managed Sarvices 72,50 - 10040 411050 300 101000
3 13414 03/05/24 Monthly Managed Services 72.50* 1000 460442 300 101000



03/28/24 CITY OF SHELBY Page:
13:03:52 Claim Details Report ID: APL00
For the Accounting Period:
* .,, Over spent expenditure
Claim Check Vendor #/Name/ Document. §/ Cash
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Oxg Acct Object Pxoj BAccount
7 13414 03/05/24 Monthly Managed Services 54.37 1000 430200 300 101000
8 13414 03/05/24 Monthly Managed Services 54.37* 5210 430500 3go 101000
9 13414 03/05/24 Monthly Managed Services 54,38* 3310 430600 3oe 101000
10 13414 03/05/24 Monthly Managed Services 54.38 5410 430830 300 101000
11 13414 03/05/24 Monthly Microsoft 365 18.9¢ 1000 410550 300 101000
12 13414 03/05/24 Monthly Microsoft 365 18.99 5210 430570 300 101000
13 13414 03/05/24 Monthly Microsoft 365 19.59 3310 430670 300 101600
14 13414 03/05/24 Monthly Microscft 365 18.98 5410 430870 300 10100¢
15 13414 03/05/24 Monthly Microsoft 365 13.9%8 1000 411030 300 10100¢
230682 02412 CORE & MATN 952,12
1 520871 03/19/24 CVSI shuttle valve 852.12 34813 5210 430500 200 101600
230683 00037 WORTHWEST PIPE FITTINGS INC 5,935.80
1 285990 02/26/24 repair bands {2} 571.14 34737 5210 430500 200 101000
2 297053 03/21/24 6" pve schéld pipe 468,00 34811 5210 430500 200 101000
3 285997 03/06/24 6" repair clamps (3) 866,61 34811 5210 430500 200 101000
[ 291410 03/11/24 shuttle valves - wellfield (3) 1,291,68 34811 5210 430500 200 101000
] 291363 03/07/24 curb box lids 1.25, 1.5, 2" 251,27 34811 5210 430500 200 101000
<] 294002 03/13/24 clay couplers/sewer pipes 2,480,50% 34811 5310 430600 200 101000
230684 {1433 BARRY DAMSCHﬁN CONSULTING LLC 4,084.00
2024 monitoring services include equipment rental and mileage accured prior to
February 17, 2024 notice of service no longer being needed.
1 4 02/22/24 10/1-12/31/2023 Consult & Moni 2,350.00% ' 5410 430840 350 101000
2 02/22/24 2/8/24 monitoring 1,734.00% 5410 430840 350 101000
230685 3018lS 01376 ESTOP BUSINESS LICENSES 280.00
1 UIDE30902 02/24/24 2024 Scale License Renewal 280.00% 34736 5410 430840 300 101606
230686 02639 BTI MONTANA 138.04
1 CL15768 02/29/24 RFD fuel 138.04 34493 1000 420401 230 101000
230687 00016 GEMNERAL DISTRIBUTING CO 593.04
1 1351512 03/07/24 220 ext cords/welding jacket 128.74* 34738 1000 430200 200 10100¢
2 1351512 03/07/24 220 ext cords/welding jacket 128.74 34738 5210 430500 200 1010048
3 1351512 03/07/24 220 ext cords/welding Jacket 128.74* 34738 5310 430600 200 101000
4 1351512 03/07/24 220 ext cords/welding jacket 128.74% 34738 5410 430840 200 101000
9 1352860 03/13/24 gas diffuser/contact tip/weld 19,52%* 34803 1000 430200 200 101000
6 1352860 03/13/24 gas diffuser/contact tip/weld 19.52 34803 5210 430500 200 101000
7 1352860 03/13/24 gas diffuser/contact tip/weld 19.52% 34803 5310 430600 200 10100¢
8 1352860 03/13/24 gas diffuser/contact tip/weld 19.52%* 34863 5410 430830 200 10100¢

12
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Report ID: AP100

* ... Over spent expenditure
Claim Check Vendor {t/Wane/ Document: §/ Disa § Cagh
Line # Invoice §#/Inv Date/Desaription Line § PO § Fund Org Acct Object Proj MAccount
230688 00034 NORMONT EQUIPMENT O 3,817.57
1 31303 03/07/24 cold mix-56 bhags 1,232,000 34738 2500 430200 400 101000
2 31328 03/13/24 sweeper brushas 1 middle 2 sid 1,353,57+ 34747 1000 430200 200 101000
3 31303 03/07/24 ez streset cold mix-pallet 1,232.900* 34802 1000 430200 400 101000
230689 02336 360 OFFICE SOLUTICHNS 617.19
1 1369186 02/27/24 pine-sol 27.18% 34741 1000 430200 200 101000
2 1369186 02/27/24 pine-sol 27.18 34741 5210 430500 200 101000
3 1369186 02/27/24 pine-sol 27,18% 34741 5310 430500 200 101000
4 1369186 02/27/24 pina-sol 27.18% 34741 5410 430830 2030 101000
5 1369070 03/04/24 detargent/comet cleaner 9.59%* 34741 1000 430200 2030 101000
[ 1369070 03/04/24 detergent/comet cleaner 9.59 34741 5210 430500 200 101000
7 1369070 03/04/24 detergent/comet cleaner G,55* 34741 5310 430600 200 101000
8 1363070 03/04/24 detergent/comet cleaner 9.60% 34741 5410 430840 200 101000
g 1369070 02/28/24 soap 3.50* 34741 1000 430200 200 101000
10 1369070 02/28/24 soap 3.50 3474 5210 430500 200 161000
11 1369070 02/28/24 scap 3.50+ 34741 5310 430600 200 101000
1z 1369070 02/28/24 soap 3.50* 34741 5410 430830 200 101000
13 1366439-1 03/05/24 foam cleansr 63.84% 34741 1000 460442 200 101000
1373832 03/07/24 disinfectant/towal/bleach 228,25* 34048 1000 460442 200 161000
o) 13690703 03/13/24 comet cleansar 19,04% 34750 1000 430200 200 101200
16 1369070-3 03/13/24 comet cleaner 19.04 34750 5210 430500 200 101000
17 1369070-3 03/13/24 comet cleaner 15.04%* 34750 5310 430600 200 101000
18 1369070-3 03/13/24 comet cleaner 19.04* 34750 5410 430830 200 101000
19 1380051 03/20/24 nitril glove/facial tissue 87.85% 34099 1060 460442 200 101000
230690 00300 AMERICAN PIPE & SUPPLY CC 6,580.53
1 32726 02/28/24 2 3/8 tubine 2,612.53* 34742 5410 430840 200 101600
2 32734 03701724 2x6 tubing 1,984.00%* 34742 5410 430840 200 101060
3 32738 03/11/24 2x6 tubing - landfill screens 1,984,00% 34807 5410 430840 200 101060
230691 02335 CINTAS CORPORATIONM 245.42
1 5201546073 03/11/24 Restack Medicine Cabinet 23.1%9 1000 410550 200 101000
2 5201546073 03/11/24 Restock Medicine Cabinet 23,19 5210 } 430570 200 101000
3 5201546073 03/11/24 Restock Medicine Cabinet 23.19 5310 430670 200 101000
4 5201546073 03/11/24 Restock Medicine Cabinet 23.20 5410 430870 200 101000
5 5201546040 03/11/24 med cablnet restosck 38.16%* 34812 1000 430200 200 101000
& 5201546040 03/11/24 med cabinet restock 38.16 34812 5210 430500 200 101000
7 5201546040 03/11/24 med cabinet restock 38,16%* 34812 5310 430600 200 101000
8 52015456040 03/11/24 med cabinet reatock 38.17* 34812 5410 430840 200 101000
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230692 02601 NORTHERN PLAINS ELECTRIC LLC 6,782.01
labor - trim out house
materials - fixture cackage, outlet plates, toggle switches, CO+smoke alarm etc.
1 1656 03/13/24 materials & labor - deerborn?2 6,782.01% 2940 470000 g5¢ 2293 101000
230693 01663 SHELBY GLASS & DOOR INC 862.50
food pantry will reinburse us
1 25932 03/08/24 food pantry door-replace glass 862.50% 1000 460442 300 101000
230694 00117 QUILL CORPORATION 295,08
1 37652102 03/11/24 coln envelopes 75.72% 34653 1000 460442 200 101000
2 37652102 03/11/24 coin envelopes 18.93 34653 1000 410550 200 101000
3 37652102 03/11/24 coin envelopes 18.93 34653 5210 430570 200 101000
4 37652102 03/11/24 coin envelopes 18.93 34653 5310 430670 200 101000
5 37652102 (3/11/24 coin envelopes 18.93 34653 5410 430870 200 101000
6 37650093 03/11/24 324paper/packing taps/boxes/ 27.22 34653 1600 410550 200 101000
7 37650093 03/11/24 32#paper/packing tapa/boxes/ 27.22 34653 5210 430570 200 1010C0
8 37650093 03/11/24 32ftpaper/packing tape/boxes/ 27.22 34653 5310 430670 200 101000
9 37650093 03/11/24 32fipaper/packing tape/boxes/ 27.22 34653 5410 430870 200 101000
10 37922195 03/27/24 3 boxes of fasteners 8.69 34654 1600 410550 200 101000
11 37922195 03/27/24 3 boxes of fasteners 8.70 34654 5210 430570 200 101000
iz 37922195 03/27/24 3 boxes of fasteners 8.69 34654 5310 430670 200 101000
13 37922195 03/27/24 3 boxes of fasteners 8.69 34654 54310 430870 200 101000
230655 02656 STAHLY ENGINEERING & ASSOCTATES, 545,75
General Consulting - .5 hours land surveyor 1
subdivision Regulation Updates - 3.75 hours land surveyor 1
L 3 03/12/24 Nob Hill subdiv 595.75 1900 410550 3co 101000
230696 02655 ALE 3,453.39
1 2321802 03/04/24 HP Grant Rssistance 3,453,39% 1000 460465 300 141000
230697 02551 TRIPLE TREE ENGINEERING INC 1,250.,00
survey3 - update survey to submit, redline & send for review, submit for review
and fill out MFE to mail out ~ 1Chours
1 24-001-003 03/15/24 bitterroot boundary adjust 1,250.00 7030 470000 900 2291 1010600
230698 02605 SYSTEMS NORTHWEST LLC 200.00
1 16160 03/05/24 Duress System annual monitorin 200.00 1000 460442 215 101000
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2306858 02638 JONES LEGAL SERVICES 4,460.00
1 5578 03/01/24 2/2-28/24 Legal Services 971,25 1000 411100 350 101000
2 5521 02/01/24 2/2/28/24 Legal Services g71.25 5210 430513 350 101000
3 5578 03/01/24 2/2-28/24 Legal Servlices 871.25 5310 430613 350 101000
4 5578 03/01/24 2/2-28/24 Legal Services 971.25 5410 430813 350 101000
5 5638 03/04/24 2/29/24 Legal Services 143.75 1000 411100 350 101000
6 5638 03/04/24 2/28/24 Legal Services 143,75 5210 430513 350 101000
7 5638 03/04/24 2/29/24 Legal Services 143,75 5310 430613 350 101000
8 5638 03/04/24 2/29/24 Legal Services 143,78 5410 430813 350 101000
230700 02585 PONDEROSA PUBLICATIONS LLC 48,00
Pleasant View Tr Add (SD14)
1 40805 03/13/24 hearing to close alley 48.00 1000 430200 300 101000
230701 02655 A&E 1,745,10
Montana Main Street program
Contract EMT-MMS-PL-23-004
Architectrual design & master plan
2308503 03/14/24 Rainbow Development Plan i,745.10 1000 411050 300 i01600
2307702 02068 VOICES OF MONTANA TOURISM 3,500,00
1 03/19/24 TBID support 3,500.00 7199 212500 101000
230703 999998 JADE M GOROSKI 113.90
1 03/21/24 WASACT training mileage 28.47 1000 410550 370 101000
2 03/21/24 WASACT training mileage 28,47 5210 430570 370 101000
3 03/21/24 WASACT training mileage 28,48 5310 430670 370 101000
4 03/21/24 WASACT training mileage 28.48 5410 430870 370 181000
233704 02623 SHELBY PAINT & HARDWARE 549.598
1 03/21/24 TBID-grill for chamber banquet 549.,98% 719% 460301 70t 101000
230705 00039 PETIY CASHIER 24,00
1 3025 03/21/24 3/24 legal filings §.00 1000 410550 300 101000
2 3025 03/21/24 3/24 legal filings 5.00 5210 430570 300 101000
3 3025 03/21/24 3/24 legal filings 6.00 5310 430670 300 101000
4 3025 03/21/24 3/24 legal fiiings 6,00 5410 430870 300 101000
230706 (2586 DIS TECHNCLOGIES 3,977.186
1 13545 03/20/24 sarver 994.29 1000 410550 200 101000
2 13545 03/20/24 server 954,329 5210 430570 800 101000
3 13545 03/20/24 server 594,29 5310 4305670 800 101000
4 13545 03/20/24 server 5410 430870 200 101000

994,29
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230707 01517 SULLIVAN BROS CONSTRUCTION INC 10,189.05

1 7706 (03/24/24 sewerline dig/repair-meadowlar 10,185.05% 34745 5310 430600 300 141000
230708 01161 USA BLUE EOOK 9,505.86

i 302385 03/12/24 hydraulic shoring/pimp/oil 2,752.93* 34744 5210 430500 260 101000

2z 302385 03/12/24 hydraulic shering/pimp/aoil 2,702.93% 34744 5310 430600 260 101000
230709 00276 TRI-CITY INTERLOCAL BEQUIPMENT 399.00

1 03/18/24 jet truck rental-7.3hrs 219.00% 34749 5310 430600 200 101000

2 03/15/24 jet truck rental-éhrs 180.,00%* 34749 5310 430600 200 101000
230710 01903 1ST CHOICE PLUMBING LLC 375.00

1 800347 03/11/24 camera line-meadowlark bathroo 375.00% 34748 5310 430600 300 101000
230711 999698 MATTHEW E JAMES 227.80

1 03/25/24 MT rural water mileage 113.90 5210 430500 370 101000

2 037/25/24 MT rural water mileage 113.90 5310 430600 370 101000
230712 02590 SHELBY KIWANIS 500.00

1 03/25/24 TBID kite festival sponsorship 500.00* 7199 460301 701 101000
230713 E 01226 FAGENSTROM CO 275.00

1 1025 03/20/24 36" ID x 12" tall manhole 275.00* 34801 5310 430600 200 101000
230714 00147 MID AMERICAN RESEARCH CHEMICAL 1,561.00

1 813568 03/07/24 super zyme 597,50% 34804 5310 430600 200 101000

2 813568 03/07/24 wipe out/saturate pints 963.50 34804 1000 460430 200 101000
230715 02097 FASTENAL COMPANY 17.4%

1 232189 02/27/24 %1l gloves/clearflexhst 19.37%* 34803 1000 430200 200 10100C

3 232189 02/27/24 xl gloves/clearflexhat 19.37 34805 5210 430500 200 101000

3 232189 02/217/24 x1 gloves/clearflexhst 14.37% 34805 5310 430600 200 101000

4 232189 02/27/24 »l gloves/clearflexhst 19,.38* 34805 5410 430830 200 101000
230716 02069 NATIONAL LAUNDRY CO 72,010

1 58219 03/13/24 red shop towles/laundry 18.00+* 34808 1000 430200 200 101000

2 58219 03/13/24 red shop towles/laundry 18,00 34808 5210 430500 200 101000

3 58219 03/13/24 red shop towles/laundry 18.00% 34808 5310 430600 200 101000

4 58219 03/13/24 red shop towles/laundry 18.01% 34808 5410 430830 200 1pi000
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230717 02609 DE NORA WATER TECHNOLOGIES LLC 2,168.40
1 9200086645 03/14/24 uv lamps/spacer plate/term 2,168.40 34809 5210 430500 200 101000
230718 00048 TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT CO 261,20
1 440054 03/13/24 yellow paint/adapter 261.20% 34810 5410 430840 200 101000
230719 02664 ARCHER INSTRUMENTS LLC 181,00
North Central bhilled
1 6038 02/26/24 ejector body/pm kit 191,00 34806 5210 430500 200 101000
230720 02548 STREET DECOR INC 3,296.37
1 35479 03/13/24 christmas lighbs—snowflake/pol 3,296.37* 34814 1000 430200 200 101000
230721 02623 SHELBY PAINT & HARDWARE 1,131.28
1 8395 02/29/24 hardware 1.48+ 34820 1000 430200 200 101000
2 8395 02/29/24 hardware 1.50 34820 5210 430500 200 101000.
3 8395 02/29/24 hardwara 1,50% 34820 5310 4305600 200 101000
& 8395 02/29/24 hardware 1.50% 34820 5410 430830 200 101000
5 8495 03/01/24 lights 17.25% 34820 1000 430200 200 161000
_ 8485 03/01/24 lights 17,24 34820 5210 430500 200 101000
/ 8495 03/01/24 lights 17,24% 34820 .5310 430600 200 101000
8 8495 03/01/24 lights 17,24% 34820 5410 430830 200 101000
g 8839 03/07/24 cut-off saw 62.45% 34820 1000 430200 200 101000
10 8839 03/07/24 cut-off saw 62.50 34820 5210 430500 200 101000
11 8839 03/07/24 cut-off saw 62,50% 34820 5310 430600 200 101000
12 8839 03/07/24 cut-off saw 62,50% 34820 5410 430830 200 101000
13 8351 02/28/24 carpenter square 3.99% 34820 1000 430200 200 131000
14 8351 0Z/28/24 carpenter square 4,00 34820 5210 430500 200 101000
15 8351 02/28/24 carpenter sguare 4.00% 34820 5310 430600 200 101000
16 8351 02/28/24 carpenter square 4,00% 34820 5410 430830 200 101000
17 8741 03/06/24 hardwara/level 11.24% 34820 1000 430200 200 101000
18 8741 03/06/24 hardware/level 11.25 34820 5210 430500 200 101000
i9 8741 03/06/24 hardware/level 11.25* 34820 5310 430600 200 101000
20 8741 03/06/24 hardware/level 11.25%* 34820 5410 430830 200 101000
21 10028 03/25/24 AA battery pack 3.49% 34820 1000 430200 200 101000
22 10028 03/25/24 BA battery pack 3.50 34820 5210 430500 200 101000
23 10028 03/25/24 AA battery pack 3.50% 34820 5310 430600 200 161000
Z24 10028 03/25/24 BA battery pack 3.50# 34820 5410 430830 200 101000
25 8630 03/04/24 light fixtures-CC 688,97* 34820 1000 460442 200 101000
26 5685 03/19/24 kays 11.97 34820 5210 430500 200 101050
27 10148 03/27/24 keys 7.98 34820 5210 430500 200 101000
28 9301 03/14/24 electric receptacle 22,45% 34820 5410 430840 200 101000
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230722 00088 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 120.88
1 347188 02/28/24 dex ITI/funnel 10.00% 34815 1000 460442 200 10100C
2 367187 02/28/24 dex III/funnel credit -10.00% 34815 1000 460442 260 101000
3 368014 03/19/24 stud 5/18" 12,96% 34815 1000 430200 200 101000
4 367682 03/12/24 spark pluys 25.,12* 34815 1000 430200 200 10100¢
5 368259 03/26/24 shop towels/brush 25.68% 34815 1000 430200 200 101000
3 367409 03/05/24 1/8" read rod 24.69* 34815 5430 430840 200 101000
7 367795 03/14/24 air filter 14.52 34815 1000 450430 200 10100C
8 368063 03/20/24 10w-30 oil 17.91 34815 1000 460430 200 101000
230723 02639 BTI MONTANA 4,007.62
1 CL15625 02/2%/24 fuel-garbage truck 500.45 34818 5410 430830 230 101000
2 CL15625 02/29/24 fuel-water (terry) 269.648 34818 5219 430500 230 101000
3 CL15625 02/28/24 fuel-streets 1,500.00 34818 1000 430200 230 101000
4 CL15625 02/29/24 fuel-sewer 500.90 34818 5310 430600 230 101000
5 CL15625 02/29/24 fuel-water 459,49 34818 5216 430500 230 101000
6 741643 02/20/24 DEF 27.95* 34818 1000 430200 200 101000
7 30874 03/26/24 closed nipple 2,49% 34818 10040 430200 200 101000
8 746996 03/14/24 DEF-garbage truck 167.70% 34818 5410 430830 200 161000
9 29358 03/05/24 screws 2.29 34818 1000 460445 200 101000
10 ?9333 03/05/24 downspout 23.99 34818 1006 460445 200 101000
11 29332 03/05/24 water filter 13.99 34818 100G 463445 200 101900
12 28482 02/22/24 florescent bulbs 209.70% 34814 1000 460442 200 161000
13 29371 03/06/24 cut wheel/rafter square 48, 44% 34818 5410 434840 200 101000
14 28953 02/29/24 1/2hp sump pump 204,99~ 34818 5310 430600 200 101000
15 30522 03/20/24 114 mild steel 9.61* 34819 1600 430200 200 101¢00
16 30522 03/20/24 11# mild steel 9.63 348193 5210 430500 200 101¢00
17 30522 03/20/24 11# mild steel 9.63* 34819 5310 430600 200 101¢00
18 30522 03/20/24 11# mild steel 9.63* 34819 5410 430830 200 101¢00
19 29962 03/14/24 self etching primer 18.88* 34819 1000 430200 200 101¢00
20 29962 03/14/24 self etching primer 18,89 34819 5210 430500 200 101000
21 29962 03/14/24 self etching primer 18.89% 34819 5310 430600 200 101000
22 29962 03/14/24 self etching primer 18.89*% 34819 5410 430830 200 141000
23 289924 02/29/24 welding supplies 1,11* 34819 1000 430200 200 141000
24 28924 02/29/24 welding supplies 1.13 34819 5210 430500 200 101000
25 28924 02/29/24 welding supplies 1.13* 34819 5310 430600 200 101000
26 28924 02/29/24 welding supplies 1,13% 34819 5410 430830 200 101000
27 28868 02/28/24 1" coupler 3.29 34819 5210 430500 200 101600
28 28849 02/28/24 1x.5 reducer/1/2 nipple 6.77 34819 5210 430500 200 101¢00
29 30826 03/25/24 1/2x3/8 bushing/1/2 geal tape 5.58 34819 5210 430500 200 . 101600
30 30823 03/25/24 3/4" ball valve/reducer 28.48 34819 5210 430500 200 101G00
31 10764 03/25/24 shop towels 3.79 34819 5210 430500 200 101000
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230724 00653 GREAT WEST ENGINEERING 14,610.76
construction and resident project rep
1 32099 03/25/24 Storm Water South Sida 14,610,786 5720 430246 950 2288 101000
230723 00653 GREAT WEST ENGINEERING 2,910.37
landfill methare monltoring, cperational assistance and groundwater monitoring
1 32072 Q3/22/24 landfill monitoring 2, 910,37 5410 430840 350 101000
230726 00653 GREAT WEST ENGINEERING 14, 040,75
study & report phase
1 32073 03/22/24 Water PER 14,040, 75% 52140 430500 350 101000
230727 00653 GREAT WEST ENGINEERING 1,778.70
website/public outreach/report, straets & water/wastewater/stormwater
1 32075 03/22/24 Capital Improvement Plan 711.48% 1000 430200 350 101000
2 32075 03/22/24 Capital Improvement Plan 244 .68* 5210 430500 350 101000
3 32075 03/22/24 Capital Improvement Plan 444 .67 5310 430600 350 101000
4 32075 03/22/24 Capital Improvement Plan 177.87%* 5720 430245 350 101000
728 00653 GREAT WEST ENGINEERING 3,812.00
<ta gap analysis & wellfield verification/testing
1 32076 03/22/24 wellfield investigation 3,812,00 5210 430501 85¢ 2296 101000
230729 00653 GREAT WEST ENGINEERING 5,230.14
final design
1 32077 03/22/24 Airport Tank Transmission Main 5,230.14 5210 430501 950 2286 101000
230730 00653 GREAT WEST ENGINEERING 20,356.50
preliminary design
L 32097 03/25/24 Wastewater PER 20,356, 50% : 5310 430600 350 101000
230731 02486 MARIAS RIVER CONTRACTING LLC 9,200,00

labor-working on crawl space
materials-siding, trim, soffit and facia

1 1154 03/28/24 Bitterroot Willett house 9,200,00 7030 470000 900 2291 101000
# of Claims 71 Total: 242,476.78

Total Electronic Claims 1,933.00 Total Non-Electronic Claims 240543,748
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Fund/Account Amount

1000 GENERAL
101000 Cash-Operating 74,403.57
2400 STREET LIGHTING DISTRICT MWO. 35

101000 Cash-Operating 4,133.13
2500 STREET MAINTENANCE DISTRICT NO. 1

101000 Cash-Operating 1,232.00
2940 CDBG HOUSING FUND

101000 Cash-Operating 6,782.01
5210 WATER UTILITY

101000 Cash-Operating 49,887.88
5310 SEWER UTILITY

101000 Cash-Operating 50,724.47
5410 SOLID WASTE UTILITY

101000 Cash-Operating 25,525.11
§720 STORM DRAINAGE

101000 Cash-Operating 14,788.63
7030 HOUSING FUND

101000 Cash-Operating 10,450.00
7199 TQURISM BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT DIST (TBID)

101000 Cash-Operating 4,549,98

Total: 242,476.78




CHAPTER 3

STOPPING, STANDING AND PARKING

ARTICLE A. STOP SIGNS

SECTION:
7-3A-1: Placement
7-3A-2: Penalty

7-3A-1: PLACEMENT:
Stop signs shall be erected and placed on the corners of Ash Avenue, Birch Avenue and Cedar Avenue

where these respective streets intersect with Fifth Street South. (Ord. 629, 11-16-1987)

7-3A-2: PENALTY:
Any person, partnership or corporation not obeying such stop signs shall be guilty of committing a
misdemeanor and the penalty for such violation shall be the same as the penalty for violating any similar

stop sign violation within the city. (Ord. 629, 11-16-1987)

[

ARTICLE B. PARKING ON PUBLIC PROPERTY AND PUBLIC RIGHTS OF
WAY

SECTION:

7-3B-1: Definitions

7-3B-2: Main Street

7-3B-3: No Parking

7-3B-4: Reserved

7-3B-5: Parking Prohibited In Specified Places

7-3B-6: Parking In Alleys

7-3B-7: Parallel Parking

7-3B-8: Angle Parking

7-3B-9: Double Parking

7-3B-10: Parking Areas For Physically Impaired
7-3B-11: Vehicles Exceeding Ten Thousand Pounds
7-3B-12: Special Parking Zones

7. 13: Storing Of Vehicle On Public Street Prohibited
7-3B-14: Parking Of Trucks, Trailers, Motor Homes, Or Pickup Campers
7-3B-15: Parking Signs, Markers, Signals And Devices

7-3B-16: Supervision And Enforcement



7-3B-17: Removal Of Vehicles

7-3B-18: Penalty

7-3B-1: DEFINITIONS:

As used in this title, unless the context otherwise indicates, the following words and terms shall have the
meanings ascribed to them in this section: 2N

APPLICANT: Those individuals who request the city council to designate a certain area as a parking zone
for the physically impaired.

GOVERNING BODY: The city council of the city of Shelby.
MOTOR HOME: Any self-propelled vehicle with living quarters,
